January-March, 2011
QUARTERLY REPORT
BOTTLED WATER QUALITY
(January-March, 2011)
PAKISTAN COUNCIL OF RESEARCH IN WATER RESOURCES
Ministry of Science & Technology
Khyban-e-johar, H-8/1, Islamabad.

Pharma Lahore.
9 Kisan
Better Life BWO-9 D.G Khan 13-01-11 12/2011 - 1.5 Liter
Mr.
Muhammad
Imran, Imran
Keryana
Store, Traffic
Chowk Main
City D.G Khan
Bottled by
Faisalabad Oil
Refinery
Drinking Water
Devision.
10 Minra BWO-10 D.G Khan 13-01-11 06/2011 - 1.5 Liter
Mr. Sheikh
Noman, Al
Kareem
Medical Store,
Near  Distric
Hospital
Rajanpur
Road D.G
Head Office Q-
Enterprises
Indus Highway
D.G. Khan.
PCRWR QUARTERLY REPORT-BOTTLED WATER QUALITY
January-March, 2011
3
Khan
11 Khaleej BWO-11 D.G Khan 13-01-11 - - 1.5 Liter
Mr. Ijaz
Ahmad, Al-
Rehman
Karyana
Store, Puldot,
Rajanpur
Road D.G
Khan
Plot No. 701, 2,
3 Shah Murad
Road Thatta.
12 Aqua RO 7 BWO-12 Lahore 20-01-11 01/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Waqar Haider
Brothers Qadir
Gaba Market
78 Macleod
Road Lahore.
Factory:-
Hssan Kot, 75
Raiwind
Lahore
Manufactured by
Waqar Haider
Brothers Qadir
Gaba Market 78
Macleod Road
Lahore. Factory:-
Hssan Kot, 75
Raiwind Lahore.
13 Klinz BWO-13 Lahore 20-01-11 12/2011 - 1.5 Liter
Klinz Food
(Pvt) Ltd. 60-L
Model Town
Ext. Lahore.
Phone 3 042-
35218811
Klinz Food (Pvt)
Ltd. 60-L Model
Town Ext.
Lahore. Phone 3
042-35218811.
14 Premier BWO-14 Lahore 19-01-11 12/2011 - 1.5 Liter
Zafir
Industries 19-
Km Near
Hignoon
Laboratories
Multan Road
Lahore
Zafir Industries
19- Km Near
Hignoon
Laboratories
Multan Road
Lahore
15 Naimat BWO-15 Lahore 19-01-11 - - 0.6 Liter
Boby Plaza
Compound,
Opp. Govt.
Munshi
Hospital Bund
Road Lahore.
Boby Plaza
Compound, Opp.
Govt. Munshi
Hospital Bund
Road Lahore.
16 Blu Water BWO-16 Lahore 19-01-11 10/2011 - 1.5 Liter
Mohsin Cold
Corner Lari
Adda Adjacent
Administrator
Badami Bagh
LHR
Al- Hilal
Industries 9Pvt0
Ltd. Sultan
Nagar Vehari
Road Multan.
17 Aqua
National  BWO-17 Lahore 19-01-11 03/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Bismillah Cold
Corner Lari
Adda Adjacent
Administrator
Badami Bagh
LHR
8 Km, G-T Road
Shahdera
Lahore 0333-
457000.
18 Sufi BWO-18 Lahore 19-01-11 07/2011 - 1.5 Liter
Cakes n
Bakes Near
Niazi Adda
LHR
Hadayat Food
Stuffs Industries
(Pvt) Ltd I-B,
Garden Block
Garden Town
Lahore.
19 Aqua Safe BWO-19 Lahore 19-01-11 - - 1.5 Liter Papu General
store Clifton
96, Mcleod Road
Lahore.
20 Active BWO-20 Lahore 19-01-11 - - 1.5 Liter
Mr. Ghulam
Rasool
Masha-Allah
Pan Shop
Near Niazi
Express
160-E, Plastic
Dana Market
Shah Alam
Market Lahore.
21 Pan Pura BWO-21 Bahawalpur 12-01-11 12/2010 - 0.6 Liter
Mr.
Muhammad
Ather,
Mehmood
25-Y Tariq Bin
Ziad Colony
Sahiwal. Phone
# 040-4220350
PCRWR QUARTERLY REPORT-BOTTLED WATER QUALITY
January-March, 2011
4
Medical Store,
Opposite BVH
Bahawalpur
22 Pineo BWO-22 Bahawalpur 12-01-11 08/12011 - 0.6 Liter
Mr. M. Latif
Life Medicin
Company,
opposite BVH
Bahawalpur.
Under the
Licence of
Gysing Pak
DDR-1, PSIE
Bahawalpur
23 Avisa BWO-23 Bahawalpur 12-01-11 04/2011 - 0.6 Liter
Mr. M. Adnan,
New Shan
Sweets and
Backers
Railway
Station Chowk
Bahawalpur.
Fun Factory C-
18 Al-Hilal
Society, Karachi
24 Aqua Feen BWO-24 Multan - 07/2011 - 0.6 Liter  -
25 Lite Aqua BWO-25 Multan - - - 0.6 Liter -
Chongi No. 7
City Square
Multan.
03006355316
26 Legend BWO-26 Multan - 12/2012 - 0.6 Liter -
Multifoods
Industries, Plot
No. D-92, Malir
Industrial Area,
Malir Karachi.
021-4324531-3,
27 Aqua
Habib BWO-27 Multan - - - 0.6 Liter - 0306-2996396,
0244-274158
28 Selina BWO-28 Multan - 12/2011 - 0.6 Liter -
Soft Water
Technology, Plot
# 4-A 4/19
Nazimabad No.
4 Karachi.
29 Vital  BWO-29 Sahiwal 26-01-11 - - 0.6 Liter
Al-Mansoor,
Consumer
Products,
7Km, Multan
Road, Sahiwal
Pakistan
Al-Mansoor,
Consumer
Products, 7Km,
Multan Road,
Sahiwal Pakistan
30 Clear  BWO-30 Sahiwal 26-01-11 12/2011 - 0.6 Liter
Mr. Ashraf,
Agro Food
Ind. 173/A,
Small
Industrial Area
Sahiwal
Agro Food Ind.
173/A, Small
Industrial Area
Sahiwal
31 Hydra BWO-31 Islamabad 02-02-11  - 6 Liters
Pakistan PVC
limited Plot #
31A Sector
 1-9 Islamaba
Pakistan PVC
limited Plot #
31A Sector 1-9
Islamabad
32 Life  BWO-32 Islamabad 02-02-11 02/2012 - 0.6 Liter
167 Street #
9, Industrial
AREA I-10/3
Islamabad

Islamabad.
34 Spring
Fresh BWO-34 Karachi 28-01-11 12/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Mr. Qurban,
A-One Milk
Shope, Block-
4A, Abdul
Hassan,
Isfahani Road,
Karachi
208 Billy’s Tower
Rashid Minhas
Road Karachi
Phone#
02136324465
35 Vey BWO-35 Karachi 28-01-11 12/2012 - 0.6 Liter Mr. Shakeel
Medina
424, Bhayani
Center Block M
PCRWR QUARTERLY REPORT-BOTTLED WATER QUALITY
January-March, 2011
5
General Store,
Block 03
Gulstan-e-
Johar
North
Nazimabad
Karachi 74700
Pakistan
36 Sun Lay BWO-36 Karachi 28-01-11  - 0.6 Liter
Mr.
Muhammad
Afzal,
Bismillah
Bakery &
General Store
Maryam
Manzil M.
Khan Jamot
Road
Nayabad,
Karachi
Hani Patel
Enterprise R-82
Sector 35,
University Road
Karachi.
37 Max Fresh BWO-37 Karachi 28-01-11  - 0.6 Liter
Mr.
Ammanullah,
Mashallah
Store, Block-
13 Gulistan-e-
Johar. Karachi
Mah Enterprises,
A-190, Panama
Shoping Center
Hasan Squair
Karachi.
38 Glow BWO-38 Karachi 28-01-11  - 0.6 Liter
Iqbal Kiryana
Store, Gali # 1
Liaquat
Colony, Shah
Waliullah
Road Lyari,
Karachi
1/6 M 2nd floor
Block 6
P.E.C.H.S
Karachi.
39 Jel  BWO-39 Karachi 28-01-11 12/2012 - 0.6 Liter
Mr.
Muhammad
Afzal,
Bismillah
Bakery &
General Store
Maryam
ManzilM.
Khan Jamot
Road
Nayabad,
Karachi
Multifoods
Industries Plot
No. D-92, Malir
Industrial area
Karachi.
40 Aqua Nasa BWO-40 Karachi 28-01-11 - - 0.6 Liter
Mr. Dilbar
Hussain, G-3
Bell Arcade
Gulstan-e-
Johar
University
Road Karachi
Plot No. C-11
Gulzar-e- Hizri
Scheme- 33
Gulistan Town
Karachi.
0214641829.
41  Marjan BWO-41 Karachi 28-01-11 - - 0.6 Liter
Mushtaq
Bakers and
General Store,
Gali # 2,
Shawaliullah
Road
Niazabad,
Layari Karachi
Plot # AK 68 S-2
Lyari Town
Karachi.
42 Aqua Vie BWO-42 Karachi 28-01-11 - - 1.5 Liter
Mr. Rizwan,
Rizwan Milk
Shop Block-13
Gulistan-e-
Johar. Karachi
SK Enterprises
Karachi
43 Zindigi
plus BWO-43 Karachi 28-01-11 12/2013 - 1.5 Liter
Mr Hizbullah.
Iqbalkiryana
store, Gali #
1Liaqat colony
shah wali
Ullah road
Soft Water
Technology, Plot
# 4-A 4/19
Nazimabad No.
4 Karachi.
PCRWR QUARTERLY REPORT-BOTTLED WATER QUALITY
January-March, 2011
6
layari Karachi.
44 Liza  BWO-44 Karachi 28-01-11 11/2011 - 1.5 Liter
Mashallah
Crockery and
General Store,
Block-12
Gulstan-e-
Johar Karachi.
Filled by Miracle
Laboratories.
45 A-ONE BWO-45 Rawalpindi 02.02.11 12/2011 - 1.5 Liter
Plot No.152
street No.8 Al-
Noor Colony
RWP
Plot No.152
street No.8 Al-
Noor Colony
RWP
46 Tahoor BWO-46 Quetta 24-01-11 - - 1.5 Liter
New Sammad
Medical Store,
Opposite Civil
Casualty, M.A

D.H.A Phase I
Karachi
47 Aqua
Hygienic BWO-47 Quetta 24-01-11 10/2011 - 1.5 Liter
New Medical
Store
Opposite Civil
Casualty, M.A
Jinnah Road
Quetta
Marketed by
Zahras Pvt Ltd.
A-one City Street
# 7 Brewery
Road Quetta
48 First Water BWO-48 Quetta 24-01-11 04/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Kausar
Medical Store,
Opposite Civil
Casualty, M.A
Jinnah Road
Quetta
D-38, S.I.T.E.
Karachi 75700
Phone, 021-
2573605-9
49 Asal Pio
Na BWO-49 Quetta 24-01-11 09/2012  1.5 Liter
Bukhara
Medical Store,
Opposite Civil
Casualty, M.A
Jinnah Road
Quetta
Tower MARKET
Hakim Habib
Road
Hyderabad,
0300-3032505
50 Ab-e-Hayat BWO-50 Tamdo Jam 03-02-11 - - 0.5 Liter
Abdul Rahim.
Abdul Rahim
super & super
store nawa
hut bazaar
Tando jam.
Pakistan Mineral
Water Bottling
Plant (Pvt) Ltd
185/G Road L-9
Garden
Industrial Estate,
KPK.
51 Hyderopsy BWO-51 Tamdo Jam 03-02-11 02/2012 - 0.6 Liter
Mr, Rehmat.
New Rehmat
sweet &
bakers nawa
hut bazaar
Tando jam.
Head Office
USA, Karachi
092-216377654,
Hyderabad, 092-
222783582-3
52 Kerry BWO-52 Tamdo Jam 03-02-11 06/2011 -- 0.6 Liter
Tariq Ahmed.
Al Aziz
medical store
Tando jam.
Korangi
Industrial Area 8
Karachi
53 Via BWO53 Tamdo Jam 03-02-11 12/2011 - 0.6 Liter
Mr. Rehmat,
New Rehmat
Sweets Nawa
Hut Bazaar
Tandojam
Marketed by U.N
Brothers, S.I.T.E
Karachi
54 Noble BWO-54 Tando Jam 03-02-11 - - 0.6 Liter
Mr. Rehmat,
New Rehmat
Sweets Nawa
Hut Bazaar
Tandojam
Tower MARKET
Hakim Habib
Road
Hyderabad,
55 Aqua Sure BWO-55 Peshawar 20-01-11 2012 - 0.6 Liter
Shakeel
Ahmad
Service Road
Haji Camp

H-47, St. 3 1
Eidgah Colony
Charsadda Road
Peshawar.
57 Natural
Aqua BWO-57 Peshawar 20-01-11 07/2011 - 0.6 Liter
Avion Super
Store
University
Town
Peshawar
Nasir Bagh Road
University Board
Peshawar, 091-
5840171
58 Sparklet BWO-58 Peshawar 20-01-11 10/2011 - 1.5 Liter
Yasir General
Store Phase II
Chowke
Peshawar
64-Khayaban-e-
Suharwardy G-
6/4 Islamabad
59 Nectar BWO-59 Islamabad 08-02-11 11/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Plot No 14/10
Markaz G-7
Islamabad
Plot No 14/10
Markaz G-7
Islamabad
60 Splash
Dew BWO-60 Islamabad 08-02-11 06/2011 - 1.5 Liter
Plot # 139, I-
10/3
Islamabad
Plot # 139, I-10/3
Islamabad
61 Good Ly BWO-61 Badin 08-02-11 12/2011 - 0.6 Liter
Makka Sweets
and General
Store
Gharibabad,
Qazia Pul,
Badin
Good Ly Karachi
Pakistan
62 Khush Abb BWO-62 Sargodha 07-02-11 - - 0.6 Liter
University
Pharmacy,
Sargodha
University of
Sargodha
63 Gourmet BWO-63 Sargodha 07-02-11 05/2011 - 0.5 Liter
Bismillah
Medical Store
Sargodha,
0300-4753712
1-5 Sunder
Industrial Estate
, Lahore
64 Morning
Mist BWO-64 Sargodha 07-02-11 04/2011 - 1.5 Liter
Muhammad
Aslam, Lari
Adder
Sargodha.
0343-5991598
M/S Hashwi
International
Awan Height 7-8
Railway Road
Sargodha
65 Aqua Save BWO-65 Sialkot 10-02-11 05/2011 - 1.5 Liter
SFS Mineral
Water
Company
Waziraabad
Road
Julianwala
Ugoki Sailkot
SFS Mineral
Water Company
Waziraabad
Road Julianwala
Ugoki Sailkot
66 Al-Shalal BWO-66 Sialkot 10-02-11 - -
1.5 Liter 14 Km Seokay
Adda
Emanabad
Road Sialkot
14 Km Seokay
Adda Emanabad
Road Sialkot
67 Isberg BWO-67 Sialkot 10-02-11 1/2012 -
0.6 Liter Dhobola
Roadras Road
Sialkot
Premier Water
Refining
Company Sialkot
68 Eco Water BWO-68 Sialkot 10-02-11 5/2011 -
0.6 Liter Roras Road
Naul Chowk
Sialkot
Roras Road
Naul Chowk
Sialkot
69 Aqua One BWO-69 Sialkot 10-02-11 05/2012 - 0.6 Liter Talen Sport
Adda Sialkot
Daska Road
Sialkot
PCRWR QUARTERLY REPORT-BOTTLED WATER QUALITY

Aqua Safe BWO-19 BDL 7.48 600 330 28 19 150 85 70 61 0.14 BDL BDL 2.9 BDL 100 5 Nil Nil 145
Active BWO-20 BDL 7.86 291 160 22 13 110 135 2 16 0.43 BDL BDL 1.9 0.1 11 24 Nil Nil 152
Pan Pura BWO-21 BDL 7.69 368 202 38 5 115 85 39 25 0.21 BDL BDL 1.5 BDL 33 36 Nil Nil 5
Pineo BWO-22 BDL 7.68 413 227 46 12 165 145 31 16 0.24 BDL BDL 4.7 BDL 23 12 Nil Nil 167
Avisa BWO-23 BDL 7.79 299 164 38 2 105 10 70 3 0.09 BDL BDL 2.0 BDL 3 0.3 Nil Nil 52
Aqua Feen BWO-24 BDL 7.64 389 214 44 16 175 155 15 11 BDL BDL BDL 1.5 3 21 0.5 Nil Nil 147
Lite Aqua BWO-25 BDL 7.51 352 194 14 6 60 110 14 49 0.18 BDL BDL 1.3 BDL 52 13 Nil Nil 73
Legend BWO-26 BDL 6.75 140 77 8 2 30 20 27 16 0.13 BDL BDL 1.2 2 4 0.16 Nil Nil 127
Aqua Habib BWO-27 BDL 6.98 376 207 22 7 85 70 43 42 0.26 BDL BDL 2.9 BDL 52 0.45 Nil Nil 104
Selina BWO-28 BDL 6.90 249 137 18 11 90 25 41 13 0.09 BDL BDL 0.3 0.1 44 BDL Nil Nil 113
Vital  BWO-29 BDL 7.01 389 214 38 9 130 30 89 16 0.23 BDL BDL 2.8 BDL 17 0.5 Nil Nil 39
Clear  BWO-30 BDL 6.59 400 220 56  150 15 104 6 0.05 BDL BDL BDL BDL 10 1 Nil Nil 105
Hydra BWO-31 BDL 6.59 488 268 58 11 190 240 14 29 0.17 BDL BDL 0.8 BDL 15 0.4 Nil Nil 358
Life  BWO-32 BDL 7.58 625 344 76 18 265 280 20 33 0.30 BDL BDL 1.1 4 35 0.6 Nil Nil 76
Pak zam zam BWO-33 BDL 6.99 300 165 36 11 135 140 12 11 0.10 BDL BDL 0.4 2 9 0.2 Nil Nil 225
Spring Fresh BWO-34 BDL 7.09 421 232 36 10 130 120 36 34 0.22 BDL BDL 2.6 4 46 0.3 Nil Nil 38
Vey BWO-35 BDL 6.75 348 191 32 12 130 20 67 5 0.05 BDL BDL 7.1 0.3 34 BDL Nil Nil 03
Sun Lay BWO-36 BDL 6.85 76 42 4  10 15 16 9 0.11 BDL BDL 0.6 BDL 3 0.3 Nil Nil 143
Max Fresh BWO-37 BDL 7.15 563 310 36 6 115 70 102 68 0.15 BDL BDL 1.7 3 41 0.2 Nil Nil 22
Glow BWO-38 BDL 7.48 717 394 46 16 180 110 90 74 0.30 BDL BDL 6.3 0.5 81 3 Nil Nil 116